CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, William J. Rooney, Jr., hereby certify that on July 16, 2008, I caused a copy of the foregoing to be
served on the attached service lists as indicated on the service list.

%M\.ﬁw%.

William J. Roone)yr. {




State of New Hampshire

Before the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

DT 08-028

Joint Petition of Hollis Telephone Company, Inc., Kearsarge
Telephone Company, Merrimack County Telephone
Company, and Wilton Telephone Company, Inc., for

Authority to Block the Termination of Traffic from
Global NAPs, Inc., to Exchanges of the Joint
Petitioners in the Public Switched Telephone Network

Original + 7 hardcopies + E-mail:

SERVICE LIST

Debra A. Howland

Executive Director & Secretary
N.H. Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

executive.director@puc.nh.gov

by E-mail:

Meredith A. Hatfield

Office of Consumer Advocate
21 S. Fruit St, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429
(603) 271-1174
meredith.hatfield@puc.nh.gov

James R. J. Scheltema, Esq.

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
Global NAPs, Inc.

4475 Woodbine Road, Suite 7
Pace, FL. 32571
jscheltema@gnaps.com

Frederick J Coolbroth

Devine Millimet & Branch, PA
43 N Main St

Concord, NH 03301
fcoolbroth@devinemillimet.com

Peter R. Healy, Esq.

Corporate and Regulatory Counsel
TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road, Suite 7000
Madison, W1 53717
peter.healy@tdsmetro.com

Michael C. Reed

Manager, External Relations
TDS Telecom

24 Depot Square

Northfield, VT 05663
mike.reed@tdstelecom.com

Ben Thayer

BayRing Communications
359 Corporate Dr
Portsmouth, NH 03801-2888
bthayer(@bayring.com



Debra A Martone

TDS Telecom

PO Box 337

11 Kearsarge Av

Contoocook, NH 03229-0337
debra.martone@tdstelecom.com

Patrick McHugh

Devine Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Ambherst St

PO Box 719

Manchester, NH 03101
pmchugh@devinemillimet.com

Paul J Phillips

Joslyn L Wilschek

Primmer Piper Eggleston & Cramer, PC
421 Summer St

PO Box 159

St Johnsbury, VT 05819-0159
pphillips@ppeclaw.com
jwilschek@ppeclaw.com

Darren R Winslow
Union Communications
13 Central St

PO Box 577
Farmington, NH 03901
dwinslow@utel.com



State of New Hampshire

Before the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

DT 08-028

Joint Petition of Hollis Telephone Company, Inc., Kearsarge
Telephone Company, Merrimack County Telephone
Company, and Wilton Telephone Company, Inc., for

Authority to Block the Termination of Traffic from
Global NAPs, Inc., to Exchanges of the Joint
Petitioners in the Public Switched Telephone Network

DISCOVERY SERVICE LIST

by E-mail:

Librarian

NHPUC

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
jody.carmody@puc.nh.gov

Kathryn M. Bailey

Director of Telecommunications
NHPUC

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-2431
kate.bailey(@puc.nh.gov

Lynn Fabrizio

Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner
NHPUC

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
Lynn.Fabrizio@puc.nh.gov

David Goyette

NHPUC

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
david.goyette@puc.nh.gov

F. Anne Ross, Esq.
Director, Legal Division
NHPUC

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-6005
F.Anne.Ross@puc.nh.gov

Amanda Noonan

Consumer Affairs Director
NHPUC

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov

Meredith A. Hatfield

Office of Consumer Advocate
21 S. Fruit St, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429
(603) 271-1174
meredith.hatfield@puc.nh.gov

Jody O’Marra

NHPUC

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
jody.omarra@puc.nh.gov
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